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Name Institution/
Organization Phone Fax E-mail

Tim Askew HBOI (561) 465-2400 (561) 465-
2116 taskew@hboi.edu

Rodger Baier NSF/OCE (401) 874-6825 (401) 874-
6486 unols@gsosun1.gso.uri.edu

Lee Black BBSR (441) 297-
1880x208

(441) 297-
1839 lblack@bbsr.edu

Dave Brooks Texas A&M (409) 845-7211   dbrooks@ocean.tamu.edu
Norm Cherkis Naval Research Lab (202) 404-1103 (202) 767-

0167 cherkis@nrl.navy.mil

Mary D'Andrea UNOLS (401) 874-6825 (401) 874-
6486 unols@gsosun1.gso.uri.edu

Paul Dauphin NSF/ODP (703) 306-1581   jdauphin@nsf.gov
Patrick Dennis Navy Staff Support

(JOI) (703) 696-2161 (703) 696-
2007 dennisp@onrhq.onr.navy.mil

Dolly Dieter NSF (703) 306-1577 (703) 306-
0390 edieter@nsf.gov

Lcdr. Mike
Dotson

Naval Meteorology
and 
Oceanography
Command

(601) 688-4104 (601) 688-
5332 n312@cnmoc.navy.mil

Rose Dufour SIO/UCSD (619) 534-2841 (619) 535-
1817 shipsked@ucsd.edu

David Epp NSF/MGG (703) 306-1586   depp@nsf.gov
Bill Hahn URI (401) 874-6554 (401) 874-

6574 b_hahn@gsosun1.gso.uri.edu

Robert Hinton U of Washington (206) 543-5062 (206) 543-
6073 hinton@ocean.washington.edu

Eric Itsweire NSF/PO (703) 306-1583   eitsweir@nsf.gov
Ken Johnson UNOLS (408) 755-8657 (408) 753-

2826 johnson@mlml.calstate.edu

Fred Jones OSU/COAS (541) 867-0224 (541) 867-
0294 jonesf@ucs.orst.edu

Bruce Malfait NSF/ODP (703) 306-1581   bmalfait@nsf.gov
Scott McKellar NOAA /NC (301) 713-

3435x135   smckellar@rdc.noaa.gov

Sujata Millick ONR (703) 696-4530 (703) 696-
2007 millics@onrhq.onr.navy.mil

Don Moller WHOI (508) 289-2277 (508) 457-
2185 dmoller@whoi.edu

Tim Pfeiffer U of Delaware (302) 645-4341 (302) 645-
4006 pfeiffer@udel.edu

Steve
Piotrowicz NOAA/OAR (301) 713-

2465x124
(301) 713-
0163 spiotrowicz@oar.noaa.gov

Dave Powell U of Miami/RSMAS (305) 361-4832
(305) 361-

dpowell@rsmas.miami.edu
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Mike Prince MLML (408) 633-3534 (408) 633-

4580 prince@mlml.calstate.edu
Mike Purdy NSF/OCE (703) 306-1580   mpurdy@nsf.gov
Steve Rabalais LUMCON (504) 851-2808 (504) 851-

2874 srabalais@coco.lumcon.edu

Mike Rawson LDEO (914) 365-8367 (914) 359-
6817 rawson@ldeo.columbia.edu

Ed Shaar Texas A&M (409) 862-3290 (409) 845-
6331 eshaar@ocean.tamu.edu

Alexander Shor NSF/OCFS (703) 306-1585 (703) 306-
0390 ashor@nsf.gov

Tom Smith U of Alaska (907) 224-5261 (907) 224-
3392 fnts@aurora.alaska.gov

Jim Trees Naval Oceanographic 
Office (601) 688-4370 (601) 688-

5514 jtrees@navo.navy.mil
Joe Ustach Duke University (919) 504-7579   joeu@duncoc.ml.duke.edu
Richard West NSF/OCE (703) 306-1579 (703) 306-

0390 rwest@nsf.gov

Beth White NOAA/OAR (301) 713-
2465x184

(301) 713-
0163 ewhite@oar.noaa.gov

Gordon Wilkes Naval Oceanographic 
Office (601) 688-4376 (601) 688-

5602  

Stan Winslow U of Hawaii (808) 847-2661 (808) 848-
5451 snug@poha.soest.hawaii.edu

Marsh
Youngbluth NSF/OCE (703) 306-1587   myoungbl@nsf.gov


